Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011	02-06-20		
Pl 102358289			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	1-3.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	icholaus Fichtenthal Bartolomeo Ison	Name: Globaltex 2000, Ltd. Internal Address: (Same as Street Address)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Address: 735 Prince Road, Unit C City Windsor State: Ontario, Canada Zip: N9C 2Z2	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:Yes _X_ No	
X Assignment Merger Corrected Assign.			
Security AgtChange of Name			
Execution Date: 1/14/03; 1/15/03; 1/21/03			
4. If this document is being filed togeth Application number(s) or patent number. A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/285,259 Additional number. 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail. Name: Davie M. Laprairie, Esq. HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORN. Internal Address: (Same as Street Address) Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Survey Bloomfield Hills.	mber(s): B. rs attached: correspondence led: NEYS, P.C.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Author			

G:\g\GlobalTex\ip00002\patent\AssignRecSheet.doc/

02/05/4003 DBYRNE 00000035 082789 10285259/

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013719 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, EUCLIDE CECCHIN, 3490 Victoria Boulevard, Windsor, Ontario N9E 3L2, Canada; HELMUT NICOLAUS FICHTENTHAL, 3210 Kerzers, Switzerland; JOSEPH OMAR SYED, 615 Delaware Avenue, La Salle, Ontario N9J 3J8, Canada; MARIO DIBARTOLOMEO, 250 McCurdy Drive, Amherstburg, Ontario N9V 3K4, Canada; DAVE ARMSTRONG, 1480 Monck Avenue, LaSalle, Ontario N9J 3P4, Canada; DOUG WILSON, 397 North Shore Boulevard West, Burlington, Ontario L7T 1A9, Canada; do hereby assign, sell and set over to GLOBALTEX 2000, LTD., organized and existing under the laws of Ontario and Canada and having a place of business at 735 Prince Road, Unit C, Windsor, Ontario, N9C 2Z2, Canada, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

INTERIOR TRIM COMPONENT AND METHOD OF FORMING SAME

which claims priority to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/336,369, filed on October 31, 2001, attorney docket number 68,144-001; including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

1

PATENT REEL: 013719 FRAME: 0249

And we hereby represent and warrant that the rights granted herein.	we have not granted any rights inconsistent with
Dated: $\sqrt{4}$ $\sqrt{5}$ $\sqrt{2063}$	Exclide Cecchin (First joint inventor)
Witnessed on Var/15/22 by:	Douglillon
Dated: 21st JAN 03	Helmut Nicolaus Fichtenthal (Second joint inventor)
Witnessed on 1/42 2/05 by:	Dog Whoo
Dated: 14TH JAN 03	Joseph Omar Syed (Third joint inventor)
Witnessed on VAN 14/03 by:	Doug Milsia
Dated: <u>JAN 15 2003</u>	Mario DiBartolomeo (Fourth joint inventor)
Witnessed on W/563 by:	forg Wilson

Dated: <u>JAN14/03</u>

(F

Witnessed on <u>JAN14/03</u> by:

Dave Armstrong (Fifth joint inventor)

RECORDED: 02/03/2003

Doug Wilson

(Sixth joint inventor)

Dated: <u>JAN 14, 2003</u>

Witnessed on 14/14/03 by: